20
Lin
e
V
ol
ta
ge
 H
al
og
en
 L
am
ps
w
w
w
.p
ro
sp
er
ity
la
m
ps
.c
om
PANTONE 5743 C
PANTONE 021 C
PANTONE 427 C
PANTONE 414 C
PANTONE 347 C
PANTONE 485 C
PANTONE 136 C
PANTONE 1205 C
RoHSRoHS
Compliance
Double Ended J-Type Linear Halogen LampsDouble Ended J-Type Linear Halogen Lamps
L1
D
L2
Lamp Voltage
(V)
Wattage
(W)
Lumen
(lm)
Base Filament
Support
Diameter
   D
(mm)
Length
L1Code
(mm)
Length
L2
(mm)
J-78/60W 120/130/230/240 60 840 R7s Re-inforced 8 80 76±1.5
J-78/75W 120/130/230/240 75 1050 R7s Re-inforced 8 80 76±1.5
J-78/100W 120/130/230/240 100 1650 R7s Re-inforced 8 80 76±1.5
J-78/150W 120/130/230/240 150 2600 R7s Re-inforced 8 80 76±1.5
J-78/200W 120/130/230/240 200 3200 R7s Re-inforced 8 80 76±1.5
J-78/250W 120/130/230/240 250 4000 R7s Re-inforced 8 80 76±1.5
J-118/100W 120/130/230/240 100 1650 R7s Re-inforced 8 118 114±1.5
J-118/150W 120/130/230/240 150 2600 R7s Re-inforced 8 118 114±1.5
J-118/200W 120/130/230/240 200 3200 R7s Standard 8 118 114±1.5
J-118/300W 120/130/230/240 300 5000 R7s Standard 8 118 114±1.5
J-118/500W 120/130/230/240 500 9500 R7s Standard 10 118 114±1.5
J-189/750W 230/240 750 16500 R7s Standard 10 189 185±1.5
J-189/1000W 230/240 1000 22000 R7s Standard 10 189 185±1.5
J-254/1000W 230/240 1000 22000 R7s Standard 10 254 251±1.5
J-254/1500W 230/240 1500 33000 R7s Standard 10 254 251±1.5
J-333/2000W 230/240 2000 44000 R7s Standard 10 333 329±1.5
J-333/2000W 230/240 2000 44000 FA4 Standard 10 334 329±1.5
In-line protection fuses are recommended for 220-240V circuits according to
EN60357(BS1075) for following wattages : 60W to 300W - 2A
500W   - 4A
750W & 1000W - 6.3A
1500W & 2000W - 10A
Average life 2000 hours
Colour temperature 2900K
Protective covers are required for lighting fixtures